

Larsen & Toubro Limited Secretarial Department L&T House, Ballard Estate Narottam Morarjee Marg Mumbai - 400 001, INDIA Tel: +91 22 6752 5656 Fax: +91 22 6752 5858

www.larsentoubro.com

SEC/PAM/DUP/087/2022

September 29, 2022

BSE Limited Phiroze Jejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, MUMBAI - 400 001

**STOCK CODE: 500510** 

National Stock Exchange of India Limited Exchange Plaza, 5th Floor, Plot No.C/1, G Block,Bandra-Kurla Complex Bandra (E), Mumbai - 400 051

STOCK CODE: LT

Dear Sir/Madam,

Sub: Submission of information regarding loss of share certificates and issue of Letter of Confirmation in lieu of Duplicate Share certificates under Regulation 39(3) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 ("the SEBI Regulations").

Please find enclosed intimation of the loss of share certificates as received by us from KFin Technologies Limited, our Registrar and Transfer Agent, being submitted to you pursuant to Regulation 39(3) of SEBI Regulations.

As required under SEBI Circular No. SEBI/ HO/ MIRSD/ MIRSD\_RTAMB/ P/ CIR/2022/8 dated January 25, 2022, the Company shall issue 'Letter of Confirmation' to the shareholders after compliance of required formalities.

We request you to take the same on record.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully, for LARSEN & TOUBRO LIMITED

SIVARAM NAIR A COMPANY SECRETARY (FCS 3939)

Encl. as above

CIN: L99999MH1946PLC004768



KFTL/LNT/2022/LODR-39(3)-87 Date: 27.09.2022

Mr. Prasad Mahadeshwar Larsen & Toubro Ltd **L&T House Ballard Estate** Mumbai-400001

Dear Sir,

Unit: Larsen & Toubro Ltd

Sub: Intimation regarding issuance of the duplicate share certificates under Regulation 39 (3) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 ("Listing Regulations")

With reference to the above subject, we would like to inform you that we are in receipt of documents from certain shareholders intimating us about loss and issue of duplicate share certificates. We have completed the verification of the same and the Company may now proceed to issue of duplicate share certificates to these shareholders as per details attached -Annexure-I.

As required under SEBI Circular No. SEBI / HO / MIRSD / MIRSD\_RTAMB / P / CIR /2022/8 dated January 25, 2022, the Company shall issue 'Letter of Confirmation' to the shareholders.

We request you to take the above information on your record.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully for KFin Technologies Limited

Sathish Poojary **Corporate Registry** Encl: as above

LOT	NSE-BSE	LARSEN & TOUBRO LIMITED				
87	ADV	ISSUE OF DUPLICATE SHARE CERTIFICATE(s)				
SR.	FOLIO NO	NAME OF THE SHAREHOLDER(S)	NO. OF	CERTIFICATE	DISTINCTIVE NO(S)	
ŃΟ.			SHARES	NO(S)	FROM	то
1	06725520	KESHARBAI H SONI	. 50	57328	2700063	2700112
		SHRIKANT H SONI	50	224413	141799623	141799672
	-		100	346894	576692185	576692284
			100	445014	618597498	618597597
			150	1358112	1396149029	1396149178
2	06725571	HIRALAL R SONI	50	57329	2700113	2700162
		SHRIKANT H SONE	50	224414	141799673	141799722
			100	346895	576692285	576692384
			100	445015	618597598	618597697
			150	1358113	1396149179	1396149328
3	75106246	V CHANDRA SEKARAN	50	135880	7538759	7538808
			50	274176	144808883	144808932
			100	386645	581311070	581311169
			150	1374277	1398231079	1398231228
1	08244189	MANI JAISING	100	236540	142411351	142411450
		SONIA JAISING	200	452106	619247312	619247511
5	08244162	SONIA JAISING	100	75632	3630960	3631059
		SHYAMLAL JAISING	100	236539	142411251	142411350
			200	452105	619247112	619247311
5 -	08244201	SONIA JAISING	100	75634	3631160	3631259
		MANI JAISING	100	236541	142411451	142411550
			200	452107	619247512	619247711
		Total shares	2350			

